504109185 11/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4155854

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OFFIR BAREL	09/30/2016
RAMY LIDOR-HADAS	08/30/2016
RONEN GOTTESFELD	09/30/2016
OREL YOSEF MIZRAHI	09/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL GMBH	
Street Address:	SCHLÜSSELSTRASSE 12	
City:	JONA	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8645	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15217683

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)391-0525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-278-0400

Email: pdocketing@COOPERDUNHAM.COM

Correspondent Name: COOPER & DUNHAM LLP

Address Line 1: 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	: 87691-A/JPW/GJG/JTC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMES T. CORCORAN		
SIGNATURE:	NATURE: 87691-A/JTC/for Gary J Gershik	
DATE SIGNED:	SIGNED: 11/23/2016	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment All Teva Inventors to Teva#page1.tif source=Assignment All Teva Inventors to Teva#page2.tif source=Assignment All Teva Inventors to Teva#page3.tif

PATENT 504109185 REEL: 040408 FRAME: 0936

source=Assignment All Teva Inventors to Teva#page4.tif source=Assignment All Teva Inventors to Teva#page5.tif source=Assignment All Teva Inventors to Teva#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040408 FRAME: 0937

Attorney Docket No. 87691-AJJPWJGJGJTC

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Offir Barel, of Ben-Zvi bul. 112, Netanya Israel; 10 Shai Agnon St. Wor Saba, Srael, Ramy Lidor-Hadas, of 19 Mor St., Kvar-Sava, Israel; Ronen Gottesfeld, of 1 Halotem St., Netanya 4249320 Israel; and Orel Yosef Mizrahi, of 53/17 Yehonatan Ben Uziel St., Elad, Israel 4082046

effective July 22, 2016

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Teva Pharmaceuticals International GmbH, a corporation of Switzerland, having a place of business at Schlüsselstrasse 12, 8645 Jona, Switzerland and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on ______ and is entitled

PROCESS FOR PREPARING PRIDOPIDINE (U.S. SERIAL NO. 15/217,683, FILED JULY 22, 2016)

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application:

JPW Rev. April 19, 2007

PATENT REEL: 040408 FRAME: 0938

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 30 Sep 20/6
Witness: E [signature]

E/1EZER BAHAR [printed name

SS HAIM LEVATION [address]

JREET TELAVIV ISRAEL

Offir Barel

Page 3

Date: 30 Sep 2016 Witness: [signature] FIFER BAHAN [printed name] ST HAIM LEVANON [uddress] JT. TEL-AVIV ISRAEL	Ramy Lidor-Hadas	LS]
Date: 30 Sep 2016 Witness: 5 Isignature] EUE 1 ER 13 A HAR [printed name] 35 HAIM LEVANIN [address] ST. TELAVIV ISRAEL	Ronen Gottesfeld	LS]
Date: 80 So Sold Witness: Signature ELIEZER BAHAN [printed name] 95 HA/M LEVANIN 57 [address] TELAVIV, ISNAEL	Orel Veset Mizrahi	[LS]

Attorney Docket No. 87691-A/JPW/GJG/JTC

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Offir Barel, of Ben-Zvi bul. 112, Netanya Israel; 10 Shai Agnon St. War Saba, Srael, Ramy Lidor-Hadas, of 19 Mor St., Kvar-Sava, Israel; Ronen Gottesfeld, of 1 Halotem St., Netanya 4249320 Israel; and Orel Yosef Mizrahi, of 53/17 Yehonatan Ben Uziel St., Elad, Israel 4082046

effective July 22, 2016

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Teva Pharmaceuticals International GmbH, a corporation of Switzerland, having a place of business at Schlüsselstrasse 12, 8645 Jona, Switzerland and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on August 30, 2016 and is entitled

PROCESS FOR PREPARING PRIDOPIDINE (U.S. SERIAL NO. 15/217,683, FILED JULY 22, 2016)

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

JPW Rev. April 19, 2007

PATENT REEL: 040408 FRAME: 0941

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers: communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 30 Sept 20/6
Witness: signature]
E/IEZER BAHAR
[printed name]
SS HAIM LEVAWON [address]

JREET TELAWV ISRAEL

Offir Barel

	Page 3
Date: 30. Aug., 2016 Witness: 32 (32) 41 [signature] Dr. NOAM1 HADAS - LIDOR [printed na 19 19 10 8 54 [oddress] LEA 12-5 AI BIA 4424119 15 PAIS L	
Date: Witness: [signature] [printed not [address]	Ronen Gottesfeld
Date: Witness: [signature] [printed nar [address]	Orel Yosef Mizrahi